# 504818907 03/14/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4865642

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		PATENT ASSIGNMENT AN	PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Name	Execution Date					
IPPER TIE ALPINA GN	ИВН		03/09/2018					
RECEIVING PARTY DA								
Name:	TIPPER	ER TIE TECHNOPACK GMBH						
Street Address:	WILHELN	ELM-BERGNER-STRASSE 9 A						
City:	GLINDE							
State/Country:	GERMAN	JY						
Postal Code:	21509							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3							
Property Type		Number						
Patent Number:	74	126811						
Patent Number: 879		790166						
Patent Number: 8545		545293						
Fax Number:	,	06)224-0779 <b>he e-mail address first; if that i</b>	a unavagagatul it will be cont					
		if that is unsuccessful, it will b						
Phone:	(2	06)682-8100						
Email:	ef	iling@cojk.com	j@cojk.com					
Correspondent Name: JERA		ALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.						
Address Line 1: CHR		ISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS						
Address Line 2:	12	THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600						
Address Line 4:	SI	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-	3029					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JBTTIP-5-53935						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHILPA ARORA	SHILPA ARORA					
SIGNATURE:		/Shilpa Arora/	/Shilpa Arora/					
DATE SIGNED:		03/14/2018	03/14/2018					
Fotal Attachments: 5								
•	•	nent from TT Alpina to TT Techno						
		nent from TT Alpina to TT Techno						

 $source=Confirmatory\ Patent\ Assignment\ from\ TT\ Alpina\ to\ TT\ Technopack\ (signed) \# page 3.tif$ 

source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment from TT Alpina to TT Technopack (signed)#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Patent Assignment from TT Alpina to TT Technopack (signed)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045595 FRAME: 0142

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION

WHEREAS, **Tipper Tie Alpina GmbH**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland with its registered address at Waldau 1, 9230 Flawil, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the patent applications, utility models, and patents as set forth in Schedule A (the "ASSIGNED PATENTS");

AND, WHEREAS, **Tipper Tie technopack GmbH**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany with its registered office at Wilhelm-Bergner-Strasse 9 A, 21509 Glinde (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title, and interest in the ASSIGNED PATENTS;

The ASSIGNED PATENTS are included in a General Asset Transfer Agreement between the parties dated December 12, 2017 (the "Effective Date"). Such Asset Transfer Agreement included the intangible assets of ASSIGNOR. The present Agreement/Confirmation is specific to the intangible assets of the ASSIGNOR in the form of the ASSIGNED PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers effective as of December 12, 2017, and confirms the sale, assignment and transfer, to ASSIGNEE of its entire right and title to and interest in the ASSIGNED PATENTS (including, without limitation, all applications, utility models, provisionals, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and extensions thereof), said ASSIGNED PATENTS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce the ASSIGNED PATENTS, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the ASSIGNED PATENTS.

### PATENT REEL: 045595 FRAME: 0143

Attorney Docket No. JBTTIP-5-53935

(city),  $\underline{///nois}$ , this  $\underline{q^{th}}$  day of Executed at <u>Chicago</u> <u>March</u>, 2018.

Tipper Tie Alpina GmbH (Assignor)

Signed on behalf of Assignor) Fallon

ne: Geralyn M. Fallon Printed Na

irector

Title: Director

Witnessed By: Date: 3/9

ana Jassaricini e, x PARRAVICINI Signature

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 045595 FRAME: 0144

Page 2 of 3

Executed at <u>Chicago</u> (city), <u>Illinois</u>, this <u>9</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>MARCN</u>, 2018.

Tipper Tie technopack GmbH (Assignee)

Beyng 4 Pacht Signature (Signed on behalf of Assignee)

<u>Gregory A. Packerd</u> Printed Name: Gregory A. Packard

Director Title: Director

Witnessed By: B Date:

Para Jassavicin e IRIA PARRAVICISI Signature

#### SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Lasura Dista
Closure Device for Clips	Country DE	Application No. 06021465.7	Filing Date 12/3/2003		Issue Date 4/30/2008
Closure Device for Clips	IT	06021465.7	12/3/2003		4/30/2008
Closure Device for Forming	DE	03027664.6	12/3/2003		4/30/2008
Sausage-Shaped Containers		03027004.0	12/3/2003	1420430	10/3/2007
Closure Device for Forming	IT	03027664.6	12/3/2003	1428438	10/3/2007
Sausage-Shaped Containers		00027004.0	12, 3, 2003	1420450	10, 3, 2007
Knife Arrangement for a Clipping	DE	04005075.9	3/4/2004	1464581	7/6/2011
Mechanism Used for Sausage-			0, 1, 200 .	1.0.001	//0/2011
Type Packages					
Cutter	DE	04010642.9	5/5/2004	1510257	4/27/2016
Cutter	AT	04010642.9	5/5/2004		4/27/2016
Method and Clip Apparatus for	US	11/509942	8/25/2006		9/23/2008
the Closing of Sausage-Shaped		-			
Packages					
Bar Changing Device in a	DE	07015071.9	8/1/2007	1891858	12/25/2013
Transfer Device for Hanging				:	
Packaging Units					
Bar Changing Device in a	IT	07015071.9	8/1/2007	1891858	12/25/2013
Transfer Device for Hanging					
Packaging Units					
Transfer Device for Packaging	DE	07015072.7	8/1/2007	1891859	7/27/2011
Units Hanging From Loops					
Bar Cartridge Device in a	DE	08007690.4	4/21/2008	1985185	9/15/2010
Transfer Device for Hanging					
Packaging Units			<i></i>		
Device and Method for	DE	202009007890.6	6/4/2009	202009007890	8/20/2009
Humidifying Sausages Device and Method for	EP	10005562.3	F /20 /2010		
		110005562.5	5/28/2010		
Humidifying Sausages Combination of Closing and	US	13/641783	12/18/2012	9700166	7/29/2014
Suspension Device for Sausage-	0.5	13/041/83	12/18/2012	8790100	//25/2014
Type Packaging Units					
	1				
Combination of Closing and	DE	11720004.8	4/27/2011	2563151	4/16/2014
Suspension Device for Sausage-			,,_,,		., 10, 2011
Type Packaging Units					
Rod Feeding Device in a	DE	11720005.5	4/27/2011	2563152	6/8/2016
Suspension Device for Sausage-					, , ,
Shaped Packages					
Stick Feeding Unit in a	US	13/641824	12/28/2012	8545293	10/1/2013
Suspension Device for Sausage-					
Type Packaging Units					

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Closing Device for Forming Sausage-Shaped Packages	DE	11008782.2	11/4/2011	2457445	6/18/2014
Closing Device for Forming Sausage-Shaped Packages	IT	11008782.2	11/4/2011	2457445	6/18/2014
Icons for Display Screens	EM	002210955	3/28/2013	002210955- 0001/0042	4/3/2013
Combination of Closing and Suspension Device for Sausage- Type Packagings	EP	11720004.8	4/27/2011	2563151	4/16/2014

#### SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS